

BA/233/2020

Sanjeev Kumar vs. State of Punjab

Present: None for the applicant.
 Sh.HS Kahlon PP for the State

File put up before me being on duty in view of order dated 13.7.2020 passed by Ld. District & Sessions Judge Fatehgarh Sahib. None appeared on behalf of applicant due to prevailing outbreak of novel corona-virus (COVID-19). Adjourned to 23.07.2020 for the purpose already fixed. Parties be informed accordingly.

Dated: 21.07.2020

I/c

(Navjot Kaur)
Sessions Judge,
Fatehgarh Sahib.
UID-PB-00067